:H \$40.00 09039

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422421

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| Coburg Dairy, LLC | | 05/23/2011 | Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Borden Dairy Company of South Carolina, LLC | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 8750 N. Central Expressway | |
| Internal Address: | nal Address: Suite 400 | |
| City: | Dallas | |
| State/Country: | /Country: TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | al Code: 75231 | |
| Entity Type: | ity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0903961 | С |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: IPLaw@Vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vincent C. Lombardozzi

Address Line 1: PO Box 2255

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 68846-100 (Delta) |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joan C. Makley |
| SIGNATURE: | /Joan C. Makley/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/04/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Coburg Name change in South Carolina to Borden Dairy#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0204

900401118

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Limited Liability Company – Domestic Filing Fee - \$110.00

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

Pursuant to S.C. Code of Laws §33-44-204(a), the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following Amended Articles of Organization: The name of the limited liability company is COBURG DAIRY, LLC 2. The date the articles of organization were filed is DECEMBER 14, 2001 3. The articles of organization are amended in the following respects, of which all amended provisions may lawfully be included in the articles of organization. If the space on this form is not sufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph on this form. Article I is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: "The name of the limited liability company is Borden Dairy Company of South Carolina, LLC." NATIONAL DAIRY, LLC, its Manager DANIEL A. BLAUFUS, Vice President Signature (Please see the Filing Checklist below) Print or Type Name Date 5/23/11 Capacity/Position of Person Signing (You must check one box.) Manager ☐ Member □ Organizer ☐ Fiduciary ☐ Attorney-in-Fact Filing Checklist Amended Articles of Organization (filed in duplicate) \$110.00 made payable to the Secretary of State's Office Self-Addressed, Stamped Return Envelope • Make sure the proper individual has signed the form (Please see S.C. Code of Laws §33-44-205(a)) Limited Liability Company forms filed with the Secretary of State must be signed in the name of the company by a: (1) manager of a manager-managed company (2) member of a member-managed company (3) person organizing the company, if the company has not been formed or (4) fiduciary, if the company is in the hands of a receiver, trustee or other courtappointed fiduciary Return all documents to: South Carolina Secretary of State's Office Attn: Corporate Filings P.O. Box 11350 Columbia, SC 110527-0087 FILED: 05/24/2011 BORDEN DAIRY COMPANY OF SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC Filing Fee: \$110.00 ORIG LLC - Domestic - Amended Articles of Organization 'arolina

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0205

South Carolina Secretary of State

SC038 - 11/24/2008 C T System Online

RECORDED: 04/04/2017

Mark Hammond